

FILED
05-20-2021
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

Nos. 2020AP2081-AC & 2020AP2103-AC

In the Supreme Court of Wisconsin

No. 2020AP2081-AC

WISCONSIN MANUFACTURERS AND COMMERCE, MUSKEGO AREA
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND NEW BERLIN CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE AND VISITORS BUREAU,
PLAINTIFFS-RESPONDENTS-PETITIONERS,

v.

TONY EVERS, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS GOVERNOR OF WISCONSIN,
KAREN TIMBERLAKE, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS INTERIM SECRETARY
OF THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES AND JOEL
BRENNAN, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS SECRETARY OF THE WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
DEFENDANTS,

AND

MILWAUKEE JOURNAL SENTINEL,
INTERVENOR- APPELLANT.

No. 2020AP2103-AC

WISCONSIN MANUFACTURERS AND COMMERCE, MUSKEGO AREA
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND NEW BERLIN CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE AND VISITORS BUREAU,
PLAINTIFFS-RESPONDENTS-PETITIONERS,

v.

TONY EVERS, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS GOVERNOR OF WISCONSIN,
KAREN TIMBERLAKE, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS INTERIM SECRETARY
OF THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES AND JOEL
BRENNAN, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS SECRETARY OF THE WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
DEFENDANTS-APPELLANTS,

AND

MILWAUKEE JOURNAL SENTINEL,
INTERVENOR.

On Appeal from the Waukesha County Circuit Court,
the Honorable Lloyd V. Carter, Presiding

REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW

Nos. 2020AP2081-AC & 2020AP2103-AC

RYAN J. WALSH
Counsel of Record
AMY C. MILLER
EIMER STAHL LLP
10 East Doty Street
Suite 800
Madison, WI 53703
(608) 441-5798
rwalsh@eimerstahl.com
amiller@eimerstahl.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs-Respondents-Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	1
I. Defendants’ Positions on the Merits Underscore the Need for This Court’s Review	1
II. Defendants’ Suggestion That the Decision Below Is Simply Too Important to Warrant This Court’s Attention Is Self-Refuting	4
CONCLUSION.....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Cook v. Cook</i> , 208 Wis. 2d 166, 560 N.W.2d 246 (1997)	1, 4, 5
<i>State ex rel. La Crosse Tribune v. Circuit Court</i> , 115 Wis.2d 220, 340 N.W.2d 460 (1983)	5
<i>Wall v. Pahl</i> , 2016 WI App 71, 71 Wis. 2d 716, 886 N.W.2d 373.....	3
<i>Zarder v. Humana Ins. Co.</i> , 2010 WI 35, 324 Wis. 2d 325, 782 N.W.2d 682	1, 4
